Farnell Order Code Equinox Order Code
111-806 EQ-8051-ST1 (UK)
302-2249 AVR-DV1 (UK)
302-2286 UISP-S4
302-2298 UISP-LV4
111-715 MPW-PLUS (UK)
302-2225 SG-ALLWRITER
111-788 AVR-BAS-LIT
302-2330 AVR-BAS-FULL
302-2365 SS-90S8515-P
* Max speed depends on Vcc voltage. Frequencies and Currents listed are for
Vcc = 5.0V & T = 25ºC
Please verify correct part codes for low voltage parts before ordering.
Key
SRAM - Static RAM
ISP - In-System Programmable
I/O - Input/Output
ADC - Analogue to Digital Convertor
SPI - Serial Peripheral Interface
PWM - Pulse Width Modulation
PAR - Parallel programming mode
FLASH - Reprogrammable Code Memory
EEPROM - Parallel programming mode
Atmel AVR Microcontroller Family - Product Selection Guide
For further information please contact Equinox Technologies UK Ltd on Tel: +44 (0) 1204 529000 Fax: +44 (0) 1204 535555 E-mail: sales@equinox-tech.com
Disclaimer: Whilst information is supplied in good faith, we are not liable for any errors or omissions. Please consult the relevant Atmel datasheet. E&OE
DEVICE 90S1200 90S2313 90S2343 90S4414 90S8515 90S2333 90S8535 MEGA603 MEGA103
ON-CHIP MEMORY
FLASH (Bytes) 1K 2K 2K 4K 8K 2K 8K 64K 128K
EEPROM (Bytes) 64 128 128 256 512 128 512 2K 4K
SRAM (Bytes) 0 128 128 256 512 128 512 4K 4K
In-System Programmable (ISP) YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
HARDWARE FEATURES
I/O Pins 15 15 5 32 32 20 32 32I/O, 8O, 8I 32I/O, 8O, 8I
On-chip RC Oscillator YES NO YES NO NO NO NO NO NO
Real Time Clock (RTC) NO NO NO NO NO NO NO YES YES
SPI Port NO NO NO YES YES YES YES YES YES
Full Duplex Serial UART NO YES NO YES YES YES YES 1 1
Watchdog Timer YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
Timer/Counters 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3
PWM Channels (10-bit) - 1 - 2 2 1 TBA 2 2
Analogue Comparator YES YES NO NO NO NO NO NO NO
ADC NO NO NO NO NO 6CH/10BIT 8CH/10BIT 8CH/10BIT 8CH/10BIT
IDLE and Power Down modes YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
Interrupts 4 11 3 13 13 14 17 24 24
MISCELLANEOUS
AVR Instructions 89 118 118 118 118 118 120 121 121
Max External Clock Frequency 12MHz 10MHz 10MHz 8MHz 8MHz 8MHz 8MHz 6MHz 6MHz
Vcc Voltage Range (V) 4.0-6.0V 4.0-6.0V 4.0-6.0V 4.0-6.0V 4.0-6.0V 4.0-6.0V 4.0-6.0V 4.0-6.0V 4.0-6.0V
EQUINOX SUPPORT TOOLS
AVR Starter System ISP/PAR ISP/PAR ISP/PAR ISP/PAR ISP/PAR ISP/PAR ISP only ACT-UPG1 ACT-UPG1
AVR Development System ZIF-ISP ZIF-ISP ZIF-ISP ZIF-ISP ZIF-ISP ZIF-ISP ZIF-ISP UISP-UPG1 UISP-UPG1
Micro-ISP Series IV Programmer ISP only ISP only ISP only ISP only ISP only ISP only ISP only ISP only ISP only
Micro-ISP Series IV LV Prog. ISP only ISP only ISP only ISP only ISP only ISP only ISP only ISP only ISP only
Micro-Pro Device Programmer PAR only PAR only - ZIF-ISP ZIF-ISP - - - -
AllWriter Universal Programmer PAR PAR - PAR PAR - - - -
AVR BASIC LITE YES (1K) - - - - - - - -
AVR BASIC FULL YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES
AT90S8515 Socket Stealer (DIL-40) NO NO NO YES YES NO NO NO NO
Atmel AVR Microcontroller Family - Product Selection Guide